
OATEGORY 1990
TOTAL

BQUIPMENT
Storage tanks & vats 11,951
Exploration/gravimetry eq. 128
Winches 12,397
Drilling equipment 59,787
Internal comb. engines 4,786
Turbines 4,524
Speed exchangers 795
Pumps 33,900
Metal structures 1,948
Electric equipment 26,501.
Process equipment 88,507
Measure&control instrum. 47,544
Compressors 9,680
Construction equipment 23,299
Machine tools 1,583
Various equipment 30,666
Lubricating equipment 250
Maneuvering equipment NA
Laboratory equipment 1,321
Firefighting eq. 1,228
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 360,795

PARTS FOR
valves & connections
winches
drilling equipment
internal comb. engines
turbines
speed exchangers
Pumps
electric equipment
process plants
measure&control instrum.
boilers
compressors
machine tools
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38,341
10,820
5,016

23,828
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5,580
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7,943
315,089

1990 1993
IMPORTS TOTAL

2,596
104

9,084
23,349
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3,777
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5,017

0
3,405
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20,391
1,823
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7,795
0

NA
828
641

88,172
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0

38,171
5,008

15,893
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8,868
3,084
4,066
3,872

44
19,416
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2,232

38
549

3,185
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23,291
1,393
5,773
2,190

45,189
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24,287
79,629
62,310
37,426
5,375
2,787

10,153
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5,815
7,761

995
318,276

4,778
2,787

60,916
106,304
22,694
2,389

45,577
7,764

45,389
14,134
11,546

116,258
1,991
3,384

20
3,583

449,514

1993
IMPORTS

593
NA

0
6,349

351
2,491

729
8,901

0
3,179
1,984

21,738
35o175

5,170
1,977
1,323

22
18

1,571
666

92,237

962
2,787
2,920
2,920

22,694
2,122

22,786
2,413
2,650
7,432

997
116,258
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1,896

20
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191,098


