CATEGORY	1990 TOTAL	1990 IMPORTS	1993 TOTAL	1993 IMPORTS
EQUIPMENT				
Storage tanks & vats	11,951	2,596	3,185	593
Exploration/gravimetry		104	NA	NA
Winches	12,397	9,084	80	0
Drilling equipment	59,787	23,349	23,291	6,349
Internal comb. engines	4,786	1,819	1,393	351
Turbines	4,524	3,777	5,773	2,491
Speed exchangers	795	133	2,190	729
Pumps	33,900	5,017	45,189	8,901
Metal structures	1,948	0	597	0
Electric equipment	26,501.	3,405	24,287	3,179
Process equipment	88,507	6,099	79,629	1,984
Measure&control instrum.		20,391	62,310	21,738
Compressors	9,680	1,823	37,426	35,175
Construction equipment	23,299	815	5,375	5,170
Machine tools	1,583	496	2,787	1,977
Various equipment	30,666	7,795	10,153	1,323
Lubricating equipment	250	0	40	22
Maneuvering equipment	NA	NA	5,815	18
Laboratory equipment	1,321	828	7,761	1,571
Firefighting eq.	1,228	641	995	666
TOTAL EQUIPMENT	360,795	88,172	318,276	92,237
PARTS FOR				
valves & connections	1,596	268	4,778	962
Winches	0	0	2,787	2,787
drilling equipment	163,751	38,171	60,916	2,920
internal comb. engines	10,146	5,008	106,304	2,920
turbines	16,181	15,893	22,694	22,694
speed exchangers	855	843	2,389	2,122
pumps	23,134	8,868	45,577	22,786
electric equipment	7,518	3,084	7,764	2,413
process plants	38,341	4,066	45,389	2,650
measure&control instrum.	10,820	3,872	14,134	7,432
boilers	5,016	44	11,546	997
compressors	23,828	19,416	116,258	116,258
machine tools	251	246	1,991	1,991
various equipment	5,580	2,232	3,384	1,896
lubricating equipment	129	38	20	20
firefighting eq.	7,943	549	3,583	250
TOTAL PARTS	315,089	102,598	449,514	191,098

Source: PEMEX

Imports have traditionally played a very important role in total demand. In 1988 they represented 29.3% of total equipment purchases. This share fell to 26.6% in 1990 in response to an overall policy enphasis to "buy Mexican". However, with the liberalization of Mexico's trade policies, imports have begun to be more attractive and the import market share is estimated to reach 32.3% in 1993 and to further increase to 32.7% by 1996.